

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15197-15198/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in RSA No.163/1983 &
RSA No.913/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE TR.SEC.CHANDIGARH & ORS.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH MOHAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 25/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice both on the special leave
petition as also on the application for condonation of delay.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 14160-14161 of
2008.

The parties are directed to maintain status
quo as of today with regard to possession.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master