

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).14160-14161/2008

DARSHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Dibya Nishant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.4 in both SLPs has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.5 in

SLP(C) No.14160/2008 and respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(C)  
No.14161/2008.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

Await service on the unserved respondents.

List again on 3.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar