

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14160-14161/2008

DARSHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 28907-28908 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.  
Ms Varuna Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of some of the respondents to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.  
Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 14160-14161/2008 has to pay process fee and has to supply additional copies of pleadings for respondent Nos. 6 and 9 before 24.7.2010.  
Issue notice immediately thereafter with additional

Item No.15

dasti notice which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court or the Trial Court.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers without waiting for outcome of such service.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj